MADHYA PRADESH JAL NIGAM

(A Govt. of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking) "8" Arera Hills, Bhopal - 462004 Ph.: 0755-2579034, 2579874 || Fax: 0755-2579873 www.mpjalnigam.mp.gov.in || E-mail: mpjalnigam@mp.gov.in CIN - U41000MP2012SGC028798

NIT No. 191/Proc./MPJNM/2023-24

Bhopal, Dated 14/03/2024

Selection of Consultancy services for support in Setting up of solar PV and Wind power projects for Captive Utilization of Power Under Group Captive Mechanism by Madhya Pradesh Jal

•	
igam	
12:4111	

NIT No.	Tender Name	EMD (Rs.)	Cost of Tender Document (Rs.)
191	Selection of Consultancy services for support in Setting up of solar PV and Wind power projects for Captive Utilization of Power Under Group Captive Mechanism by Madhya Pradesh Jal Nigam	50,000	5,000

1. Detailed tender document can be seen and downloaded from the Madhya Pradesh Government E-Procurement Portal (https://mptenders.gov.in).

- Cost of Tender Document and EMD of required amount is to be submitted online on Madhya Pradesh Government E-Procurement Portal.
- 3. The pre-bid meeting will be held on the date and time specified in critical dates.
- 4. Due date of tender: As per critical dates on MP Procurement E-government portal.
- The time for completion will be reckoned from the date of start of work, which is 21st day from the date of issue of LOA.
- 6. MPJN will not be responsible for any delay in submission of bid due to any reason.
- 7. MPJN reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, cancel the bidding process, and reject all bids, at any time prior to the award of contract, without incurring any notice and answerability to the affected bidder or bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders regarding the grounds for the discretion.
- For any queries related to bid document, please call Madhya Pradesh Jal Nigam Phone No. – 0755 -2579874, 0755-2579034-35-36.
- For any queries related to bid submission, please call M.P. Government E-Procurement Cell Help Desk Number 0120-4001002, 0120-4200462, 0120-4001005, 0120-6277787.

Managing Director